On February 24, 2015, the Company amended its Articles with the Nevada Secretary of State to change the "Capital 

Stock" the corporation, and divide it into two classes: (1) Common Stock, the authorized Common Stock is now 

increased from Two Hundred Million (200,000,000.) to Nine Hundred and Seventy-Five million (975,000,000.) 

shares, and the par is now changed from $0.001 to $0.0001 for each share. The holders of Common Stock shall have 

one vote per share of Common Stock held as of such date. and (2) Preferred Stock class is now created in the 

amount of One million (1,000,000) shares having par value of $0.0001 each.